AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD JUSTICE COMMITTEE

October 26, 2023 3:00 P.M. Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur, IL 62523

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting 8/24/2023
- IV. Claims- 09/21/2023 & Current
- V. Reports
 - A. Circuit Clerk-

Macon County Board Resolution Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property by The Macon County Circuit Court, Macon County Probation Department and Macon County Circuit Clerk's Office

- **B.** Circuit Court-
- C. Coroner -
- D. Court Services/Probation –

Macon County Board Resolution Entering Into an Agreement with Peoria County for the Sale of Juvenile Detention Bed Space

- E. Emergency Management Agency -
- F. Public Building Commission-
- G. Public Defender -

Macon County Board Resolution Amending the Public Defender's FY2023 Budget For the Additional Funding Provided by the State of Illinois

H. Sheriff -

Macon County Board Resolution Approving a Labor Agreement between Macon County and the Illinois FOP Labor Council on Behalf of the Macon County Court Security Officers

Macon County Board Resolution Approving a Labor Agreement between Macon County and the Illinois FOP Labor Council on Behalf of the Macon Command Deputy Sheriff's

I. State's Attorney-

VI. Citizen Remarks - Public Comment

(Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 3 minutes maximum per person)

An opportunity for public comment will be provided to all those persons who are physically present and wish to do so, subject to the time restrictions set forth above.

- VII. Old Business
- **VIII.** New Business
- IX. Closed Session (Personnel Issues/Pending Litigation)
- X. Next Meeting 11/16/2023
- XI. Adjournment